NOV. 27. 2007 3:21PM 11/7/2007 6:33:22 AM PAGE

3/008 NO. 3302 Ser P. 2

O:ANDREW H. BERKS COMPANY:6900 JERICHO TURNPIK

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

11/06/2007 500391665

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
THE STATE OF SOME TANGE,	Corrective Assignment to correct the sole assignee to joint assignees previously recorded on Reel 020087 Frame 0635. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the joint assignees as listed on page 4 of the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toshiki Nakamura	10/17/2007
Mika Saito	10/17/2007
Patricia Lynn Vrinten	10/13/2007
Junichi Yonemaru	10/17/2007
Goro Ishikawa	10/17/2007
Tomoya Shinbata	10/17/2007
Hideyo Yasuda	10/17/2007
Yasuhiro Seto	10/17/2007
Youichi Kurlmato	10/17/2007
Yoshikazu Ishihara	10/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIPPON FLOUR MILLS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	27.5, Sendagaya 5-chome, Shibuya-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1518537

Name:	Incorporated Administrative Agency National Agriculture and Food Research Orgalization
Street Address:	3-1-1 Kanпodai, Tsukuba-shi
City:	Ibaraki
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	3058517

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11913263

PATENT

REEL: 020163 FRAME: 0289

NOV. 27. 2007 3:22PM 4/008 NO. 3302ser P. 3 11/7/2007 6:33:22 AM PAGE

O:ANDREW H. BERKS COMPANY:6900 JERICHO TURNPIK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)331-1717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone;

(973) 331-1700

Email:

Correspondent Name:

aberks@hoffmannbaron.com Andrew H. Berks

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

6900 Jericho Turnplk HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP

Address Line 4:

Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

1285-30 PCT/US (0034)

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrew H. Berks

Total Attachments; 4

source=1285-30_PCT-US_Assignment#page1.lif

source=1285-30_PCT-US_Assignment#page2.tif

source=1285-30_PCT-US_Assignment#page3.(if

source=1285-30_PCT-US_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020163 FRAME: 0290

NOV. 27. 2007 3:22PM .	P. 6
------------------------	------

			•	_		_
A	ltori	167'	8	Doc	ket	No.

ASSIGNMENT

©Goro ISHIKAWA®Tomoya SHINBATA©Hidey	Toshiki NAKAMURA@Mika SAITO@VRINTEN Patricia Lynn@Junichi YON	IEMA DE
		TIMP(I/U)
	HARA residing at*Please see attached sheet 1.	
and		
respectively, witnesseth:	(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"),	
application for Letters Patent of the Unite herewith; (d) which is a popular visional and	ed States, [] which is a provisional application to be filed oplication having an eath or declaration executed on even	
WHEREAS, * Pleaso see attac	ched sheet 2.	
duly organized under and perincipal place of business at* Please see	ursuant to the laws of Japan and having its	
entire right, title, and interest in and to inventions and the entire right, title and is applications for Letters Patrons.	eferred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the said inventions, the right to file applications on said interest in and to any applications, including provisional states or other countries claiming priority to said ent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained	

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said industrial Property, the same to be held and anjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and antirely as the same would have been held and anjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby coverant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner

Page 1 of 2

(1/88)

-NO. 3302——P.

Application Serial No.	
Attorney's Docket No.	1285-30 PG/US

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said Inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of HDFFMANN & BARON, LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date	October 17, 2007	- from a	_
	October 17, 2007		Toshiki NAKAMURA
	October 13, 2007Name of Assignor	Patricia humn V. t	Mika SAITO
	October 17, 2007Name of Assigner		NTEN, Patricia Lynn
Date .	October 17, 2007 Name of Assigner	Dora Delikawa	Junichi YONEMARU
	October 17, 2007 Name of Assignor		Goro ISHIKAWA
	October 17, 2007	-	Tomoya SHINBATA
Date .	October 17, 2007	yasuhiro Seto	Hideyo YASUDA
Date	October 17 2007	find Kur &	Yasuhiro SETO
)ate .	October 17, 2007 Name of Assigner	John Shihm	Youichi KURIMOTO
			Yoshikazu ISHIHARA

Page 2 of 2

(1/96)

Attached Sheet 1.

This Assignment, by 1 ~ 10, residing at

- ①c/o National Agricultural Research Center for Tohoku Region, 4 Akahira, Shimo-kuriyagawa, Morioka-shi, Iwate 0200198 Japan
- ②c/o National Agricultural Research Center for Tohoku Region, 4 Akahira, Shimo-kuriyagawa, Morioka-shi, Iwate 0200198 Japan
- 3725-310 Stillwater Drive, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7J4H7, Canada
- ⑤c/o National Agricultural Research Center for Tohoku Region, 4 Akahira, Shimo-kuriyagawa, Morioka-shi, Iwate 0200198 Japan
- ©c/o CENTRAL LABORATORY, NIPPON FLOUR MILLS CO., LTD., 5-1-3, Midorigaoka, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa 2430041 Japan
- ⑦c/o CENTRAL LABORATORY, NIPPON FLOUR MILLS CO., LTD., 5-1-3, Midorigaoka, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa 2430041 Japan
- ®c/o CENTRAL LABORATORY, NIPPON FLOUR MILLS CO., LTD., 5-1-3, Midorigaoka, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa 2430041 Japan
- ©c/o CENTRAL LABORATORY, NIPPON FLOUR MILLS CO., LTD., 5-1-3, Midorigaoka, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa 2430041 Japan
- ©c/o CENTRAL LABORATORY, NIPPON FLOUR MILLS CO., LTD., 5-1-3, Midorigaoka, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa 2430041 Japan

PATENT REEL: 020163 FRAME: 0293 , NOV. 27. 2007 [3:23PM

Attached Sheet 2.

WHEREAS,

ONIPPON FLOUR MILLS CO., LTD.

②Incorporated Administrative Agency

National Agriculture and Food Research Organization

`NO. 3302⁻⁻⁻⁻P. 9⁻

- ① is a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 27-5, Sendagaya 5-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 1518537 Japan
- ② is a National organization duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 3-1-1 Kannondai, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki

PATENT REEL: 020163 FRAME: 0294

RECORDED: 11/27/2007